How satisfied were you with this course?

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Answer

Extremely satisfied

Moderately satisfied

Slightly satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Slightly dissatisfied

Moderately dissatisfied

Extremely dissatisfied

Total

Bar

Please explain your dissatisfaction with this course:

Text Entry

Response

%

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%



If you work for a Tribal VR program, how well has the information in this course improved your effectiveness as an
employee?

# Answer Bar Response %
11 Extremely well 0 0.00%
12 Very well | 1 50.00%
13 Moderately well I 1 50.00%
14 Not well 0 0.00%
15 Not well at all 0 0.00%
Total 2 100.00%

In what ways has this course influenced your work or studies so far?

Text Entry

Hearing others' practices for their TVR Programs.

The course has helped me to have better understanding of TVR. Has me thinking about things to take into
consideration when dealing with our consumers and has improved my knowledge on what | already knew. This
course has influenced me to continue with my education in TVR. If | was younger I'd consider Master's degree in VR



Please share how well course outcomes were met by rating your areas knowledge both before and after
completion of the course.

Before the Course

ouesticn No Little Moderate High Degree of Very High Degree of ReEPoN Average
Knowledge Knowledge Knowledge Knowledge Knowledge P Value

Points of history for VR and TVR 1 1 - - - 2 1.50
The relationship between the State VR agencies and the TVR program 1 1 - - - 2 1.50
Concepts required in a written agreement between State and Tribal VR 1 1 - - - 2 1.50
Differences between a "qualified VR counselor" and an essential TVR 2 ) ) . = 2 100
counselor '
Sole authorities of the TVR counselor 2 - - - - 2 1.00
Characteristics used to determine whether a VR applicant/client meets the

L ] T - - 2 - - - 2 2.00
definition of having a significant disability
Appellate rights of VR consumers 1 1 - - - 2 1.50
Roles of consumers in the VR process - 2 - - - 2 2.00
Issues VR needs to address in preparing a client for employment - 2 - - - 2 2.00

After the Course
ouesticn No Little Moderate High Degree of Very High Degree of ReEPoN Average
Knowledge Knowledge Knowledge Knowledge Knowledge P Value

Points of history for VR and TVR - - 1 1 - 2 3.50
The relationship between the State VR agencies and the TVR program - - 1 1 - 2 3.50
Concepts required in a written agreement between State and Tribal VR - - 2 - - 2 3.00
Differences between a "qualified VR counselor" and an essential TVR ) ) ) 2 = 2 400
counselor '
Sole authorities of the TVR counselor - - 1 1 - 2 3.50
Characteristics used to determine whether a VR applicant/client meets the

L ] T o - - 1 1 - 2 3.50
definition of having a significant disability
Appellate rights of VR consumers - - - 2 - 2 4.00
Roles of consumers in the VR process - - - 2 - 2 4.00

Issues VR needs to address in preparing a client for employment - - - 2 - 2 4.00



Please describe how this course was relevant to your work or your educational goals:

Text Entry

| work with the Tribal Voc Rehab. and | feel this is a step to getting my Master's Degree in Voc Rehab.

The topics covered in this course were all relevant to my work from TVR history, regulations, Life Balance, to
Informed Choice, etc.

If you work for a Tribal VR program, how do you plan on applying to what you've learned in this course to your
job?

Text Entry

One of the things | liked/use now in our program is the Next Step Form given by the instructor. Also sharing
information with one another was helpful.

Refer back to what I've learned to make sure | follow the rules, regulations, etc. to help my consumers the best way |
know how.



If you work for a Tribal VR program, do you share information you learn from the course with others you work with?

# Answer Bar Response %
23 Yes | 2 100.00%
24 No 0 0.00%
Total 2 100.00%

Please describe who you are able to share info from the course with and how it is shared (ex. with co-workers at a
staff meeting):

Text Entry

Shared the next step form given by instructor with co-workers. That was mainly the only thing.

Well, it is mostly asking questions from my supervisor, like how are we doing this or that, how do we carry this out,
things like that. | also communicate with VR counselor about the same things | ask my supervisor.



Please rank how your expectations were met for the following:

Far exceeds
expectations

# Question

Course
organization

Course
2 :
materials
Course
3.
instructor

Exceeds
expectations

Equals
expectations

Short of
expectations

Sorahort ol Response. Ao
- 2 3.50
- 2 2.50
- 2 2.00

What is the average number of hours per week that you spend completing course requirements outside of the

GoToTraining sessions?

# Answer

1 1 or 2 hours

2 3 or 4 hours

3 5 or 6 hours

4 7+ hours

Total

Bar
]
]

Response %
1 50.00%
1 50.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
2 100.00%



Question

The content in the documents
relates to my work.

The content in the documents

relates to my educational interests.

The documents were easy to read
and understand.

Question clear

Requirements for
the course

Course materials 2

GoToTraining
sessions

Discussion
questions

Always

Please rank how clear you found the following:

Extremely Somewhat
clear

Please share feedback about the course documents. Check all that apply:

t“::iitn?tfe At?:;utti:‘:” Sometimes Never Response A\\ll::'sge
1 1 - - 2 2.50

1 1 - - 2 2.50

- - = - 2 1.00
Neither clear Somewhat Extremely Response Average
nor unclear unclear unclear Value
- 2 1.00

- 2 1.00

- 2 1.50

- 2 1.00



Which of the following would improve your experience with the course? Please check all that apply:

# Answer Bar Response %
More training on how to use Canvas . 3

L before the start of the course. (Rt

2 More visual material like videos or . 1 50.00%
pictures.
Simplified materials presented during

3 class time (e.g., a PowerPoint 0 0.00%
presentation).

4 More case studies or examples. ] 1 50.00%

5 Getting to know my classmates better. 0 0.00%

6 Better organization of course materials. [ NG 1 50.00%

7 Other (please explain): I 1 50.00%
More training on how to use GoToTraining I .

L before the start of the course. (N
Total 6 100.00%

Other (please explain):

Starting the class on time and ending the class at the time it was to be finished.



Which of the following did you find challenging? Please check all that apply:

# Answer Bar Response %

y Making sure | was on track with all my [ 1 50.00%

assignments.

o) Cannuesiaiacefolis: o ooo%
3 Accessing course materials. 0 0.00%
4 Understanding the instructor's lectures. 0 0.00%
5 Understanding course materials. 0 0.00%
6 (F;c;t\i/r;%-on the discussion board in 0 0.00%
7 Using the Canvas email. I 1 50.00%
8 Knowing how to get technical support. 0 0.00%
9 Other (please explain): ] 1 50.00%

Total 3 100.00%

Other (please explain):

Everything was straight forward and material was clear. There were no challenges.



How likely are you to take future classes for credit?

11

12

13

14

18

16

17

Answer Bar
Extremely likely ]
Moderately likely I
Slightly likely
Neither likely nor unlikely
Slightly unlikely
Moderately unlikely

Extremely unlikely

Total

Response

%

50.00%

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%



How likely are you to pursue the 7-course Award of Completion in Tribal Vocational Rehabilitation Services?

11

12

13

14

18

16

17

Answer

Extremely likely

Moderately likely

Slightly likely

Neither likely nor unlikely

Slightly unlikely

Moderately unlikely

Extremely unlikely

Total

Bar

Response

%

50.00%

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%



