#	Answer	Bar R	Response	%
45	Extremely satisfied		1	50.00%
46	Moderately satisfied		0	0.00%
47	Slightly satisfied		1	50.00%
48	Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied		0	0.00%
49	Slightly dissatisfied		0	0.00%
50	Moderately dissatisfied		0	0.00%
51	Extremely dissatisfied		0	0.00%
	Total		2	100.00%

Please explain your dissatisfaction with this course:

Text Entry

If you work for a Tribal VR program, how well has the information in this course improved your effectiveness as an employee?

#	Answer	Bar	Response	%
11	Extremely well		0	0.00%
12	Very well		1	50.00%
13	Moderately well		1	50.00%
14	Not well		0	0.00%
15	Not well at all		0	0.00%
	Total		2	100.00%

In what ways has this course influenced your work or studies so far?

Text Entry

Hearing others' practices for their TVR Programs.

The course has helped me to have better understanding of TVR. Has me thinking about things to take into consideration when dealing with our consumers and has improved my knowledge on what I already knew. This course has influenced me to continue with my education in TVR. If I was younger I'd consider Master's degree in VR

Please share how well course outcomes were met by rating your areas knowledge both before and after completion of the course.

	E	Before the Co	urse					
ŧ	Question	No Knowledge	Little Knowledge	Moderate Knowledge	High Degree of Knowledge	Very High Degree of Knowledge	Response	
1	Points of history for VR and TVR	1	1	-	-	-	2	

1

1

2

2

1

After the Course

No

Knowledge

1

1

2

2

2

Moderate

Knowledge

2

1

1

High Degree of

Knowledge

2

1

2

2

2

Very High Degree of

Knowledge

Little

Knowledge

The relationship between the State VR agencies and the TVR program

Concepts required in a written agreement between State and Tribal VR

Differences between a "qualified VR counselor" and an essential TVR

Characteristics used to determine whether a VR applicant/client meets the

9 Issues VR needs to address in preparing a client for employment

Question

The relationship between the State VR agencies and the TVR program

Concepts required in a written agreement between State and Tribal VR

Differences between a "qualified VR counselor" and an essential TVR

Characteristics used to determine whether a VR applicant/client meets the

Issues VR needs to address in preparing a client for employment

Sole authorities of the TVR counselor

definition of having a significant disability

Appellate rights of VR consumers

Points of history for VR and TVR

Sole authorities of the TVR counselor

definition of having a significant disability

7 Appellate rights of VR consumers

8 Roles of consumers in the VR process

Roles of consumers in the VR process

3

#

Average Value

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.00

1.00

2.00

1.50

2.00

2.00

Average

Value

3.50

3.50

3.00

4.00

3.50

3 50

4.00

4.00

4.00

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Response

Please describe how this course was relevant to your work or your educational goals:

Text Entry

I work with the Tribal Voc Rehab. and I feel this is a step to getting my Master's Degree in Voc Rehab.

The topics covered in this course were all relevant to my work from TVR history, regulations, Life Balance, to Informed Choice, etc.

If you work for a Tribal VR program, how do you plan on applying to what you've learned in this course to your job?

Text Entry

One of the things I liked/use now in our program is the Next Step Form given by the instructor. Also sharing information with one another was helpful.

Refer back to what I've learned to make sure I follow the rules, regulations, etc. to help my consumers the best way I know how.

If you work for a Tribal VR program, do you share information you learn from the course with others you work with?

#	Answer	Bar	Response	%
23	Yes		2	100.00%
24	No		0	0.00%
	Total		2	100.00%

Please describe who you are able to share info from the course with and how it is shared (ex. with co-workers at a staff meeting):

Text Entry

Shared the next step form given by instructor with co-workers. That was mainly the only thing.

Well, it is mostly asking questions from my supervisor, like how are we doing this or that, how do we carry this out, things like that. I also communicate with VR counselor about the same things I ask my supervisor.

Please rank how your expectations were met for the following:

#	Question	Far exceeds expectations	Exceeds expectations	Equals expectations	Short of expectations	Far short of expectations	Response	Average Value
1	Course organization	-	-	1	1	-	2	3.50
2	Course materials	-	1	1	-	-	2	2.50
3	Course instructor	1	-	1	-	-	2	2.00

What is the average number of hours per week that you spend completing course requirements outside of the GoToTraining sessions?

#	Answer	Bar	Response	%
1	1 or 2 hours		1	50.00%
2	3 or 4 hours		1	50.00%
3	5 or 6 hours		0	0.00%
4	7+ hours		0	0.00%
	Total		2	100.00%

Please share feedback about the course documents. Check all that apply:

#	Question	Always	Most of the time	About half the time	Sometimes	Never	Response	Average Value
1	The content in the documents relates to my work.	-	1	1	-	-	2	2.50
2	The content in the documents relates to my educational interests.	-	1	1	-	-	2	2.50
3	The documents were easy to read and understand.	2	-	-	-	-	2	1.00

Please rank how clear you found the following:

#	Question	Extremely clear	Somewhat clear	Neither clear nor unclear	Somewhat unclear	Extremely unclear	Response	Average Value
1	Requirements for the course	2	-	-	-	-	2	1.00
2	Course materials	2	-	-	-	-	2	1.00
3	GoToTraining sessions	1	1	-	-	-	2	1.50
4	Discussion questions	2	-	-	-	-	2	1.00

#	Answer	Bar Response	%
1	More training on how to use Canvas before the start of the course.	1	50.00%
2	More visual material like videos or pictures.	1	50.00%
3	Simplified materials presented during class time (e.g., a PowerPoint presentation).	0	0.00%
4	More case studies or examples.	1	50.00%
5	Getting to know my classmates better.	0	0.00%
6	Better organization of course materials.	1	50.00%
7	Other (please explain):	1	50.00%
8	More training on how to use GoToTraining before the start of the course.	1	50.00%
	Total	6	100.00%

Other (please explain):

Starting the class on time and ending the class at the time it was to be finished.

#	Answer	Bar Res	oonse	%
1	Making sure I was on track with all my assignments.		1	50.00%
2	Communicating during GoToTraining sessions (chat box, phone, mic).		0	0.00%
3	Accessing course materials.		0	0.00%
4	Understanding the instructor's lectures.		0	0.00%
5	Understanding course materials.		0	0.00%
6	Posting on the discussion board in Canvas.		0	0.00%
7	Using the Canvas email.		1	50.00%
8	Knowing how to get technical support.		0	0.00%
9	Other (please explain):		1	50.00%
	Total		3	100.00%

Other (please explain):

Everything was straight forward and material was clear. There were no challenges.

#	Answer	Bar	Response	%
11	Extremely likely		1	50.00%
12	Moderately likely		1	50.00%
13	Slightly likely		0	0.00%
14	Neither likely nor unlikely		0	0.00%
15	Slightly unlikely		0	0.00%
16	Moderately unlikely		0	0.00%
17	Extremely unlikely		0	0.00%
	Total		2	100.00%

#	Answer	Bar	Response	%
11	Extremely likely		1	50.00%
12	Moderately likely		1	50.00%
13	Slightly likely		0	0.00%
14	Neither likely nor unlikely		0	0.00%
15	Slightly unlikely		0	0.00%
16	Moderately unlikely		0	0.00%
17	Extremely unlikely		0	0.00%
	Total		2	100.00%